

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1857 of 2023

CORAM: THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Gaurav Abhishek, AC to AG
	Mr. Pravin Kumar Pandey, Advocate

02/ 26.04.2023 Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner is aggrieved by non-appointment to the post of Deputy Collector pursuant to Advertisement NO.05/18 as reservation policy under Sports Quota has not been followed. He further submits that in the advertisement, there was 3 % seats reserved for Sports Persons, but in the result, no one has been recommended by the JPSC under the said category.

As prayed, put up this case after four weeks' to enable the learned counsel for the respondents to file their respective counter-affidavits.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Punit/-